

WAHS Campus Sewer Project, WBSD PROJECT #2102

BID DATE JANUARY 13, 2022; 2 P.M.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 2102.01

	Insight Pipe Contracting, LLC 232 East Lancaster Road Harmony, PA 16037		Konzel Construction Company, Inc. 1921 Powell Avenue Erie, PA 16505		Showman Excavating 12671 Route 19 S Waterford, PA 16441		Mealy Excavating & Construction, Inc. 128 Lake Lucy Road Tionesta, PA 16353	
Base Bid No. 1			\$ 306,000.00				\$ 347,428.00	
Acknowledgement of Addendum No. 1			Yes				Yes	
Bid Bond Enclosed?			Yes				Yes	
Proposal Signed?			Yes				Yes	
Item	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 Mobilization			\$ 22,743.00	\$ 22,743.00			\$ 8,457.00	\$ 8,457.00
2 8" PVC gravity sewer, 8' to 10' deep			\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00			\$ 364.00	\$ 43,686.00
3 8" PVC gravity sewer, 18' to 20' deep			\$ 220.00	\$ 14,300.00			\$ 515.00	\$ 33,475.00
4 8" D.I. gravity sewer, 10' to 12' deep			\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ 491.00	\$ 14,730.00
5 8" D.I. drop assembly at manhole			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 13,189.00	\$ 13,189.00
6 8" HDPE DR9 gravity sewer, directionally drilled			\$ 140.00	\$ 42,560.00			\$ 106.00	\$ 32,224.00
7 Concrete thrust block assemblies for HDPE pipe			\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00			\$ 938.00	\$ 1,876.00
8 8" PVC spot repair, 7'-9' deep			\$ 260.00	\$ 8,840.00			\$ 378.00	\$ 12,852.00
9 Repair cleanout cap			\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00			\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00
10 Repair cleanout cap with cast iron box			\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,345.00			\$ 928.00	\$ 928.00
11 Cured-in-place pipe, 8" dia.			\$ 41.00	\$ 47,437.00			\$ 46.00	\$ 53,222.00
12 Reinstate laterals			\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00			\$ 637.00	\$ 1,274.00
13 Manhole, replace, 4' diameter, < 8' deep, incl. new chimney			\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 10,535.00	\$ 10,535.00
14 Manhole, new, 4' diameter, < 8' deep, incl. new chimney			\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00			\$ 10,535.00	\$ 10,535.00
15 Manhole, new, 4' diameter, 8' to 12' deep, incl. new chimney			\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ 10,352.00	\$ 20,704.00

16	Manhole, new, 4' diameter, over 18'- 20' deep, incl. new chimney			\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00			\$18,876.00	\$18,876.00
17	Connect new sewer to existing manhole			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 2,701.00	\$8,103.00
18	Plug existing manhole pipe connections			\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00			\$1,163.00	\$4,652.00
19	Replace invert channel			\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00			\$2,327.00	\$4,654.00
20	Manhole chimney replacement (reuse frame and grate)			\$ 3,600.00	\$18,000.00			\$2,630.00	\$13,150.00
21	Manhole chimney replacement (with new frame and grate)			\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			\$3,392.00	\$3,392.00
22	Cut proper access to pipe in existing manhole			\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00			\$770.00	\$1,540.00
23	Concrete sidewalk replacement			\$ 300.00	\$11,100.00			\$135.00	\$4,995.00
24	Curb replacement			\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 73.00	\$876.00
25	Curb ramp			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			\$1,188.00	\$1,188.00
26	Asphalt replacement			\$ 135.00	\$12,015.00			\$147.00	\$13,083.00
27	Yard restoration			\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00			7,682.00	\$ 7,682.00
28	Traffic control			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 2,372.00	\$2,372.00
29	Brush removal			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 1,186	\$1,186.00
30	E&S controls			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$3,238.00	\$3,238.00

WITNESSES:

David Undercoller 1/13/2022
Dennis O'Leary 1-13-2022
Tracy Josephson 1/13/2022